234
Po
w
er
 T
ra
ns
fe

5-1/2" [139.7mm] up to 130˚
6" [152.4mm] Butt Hinge up to 110˚
How to Order
WIRE CONNECTORS SHAPE NUMBER OF WIRES FINISH
EL – CEPT – C5E – 10B
(blank)  No Connectors CEPT � Concealed Power Transfers (blank) � 12 Wires (EL option only) (blank) � 630 Satin Stainless Steel
EL  ElectroLynx Connectors 10  10 Wires 04  606 Satin Brass
C5E  9 Wires 10  612 Satin Bronze
NW  no Wires 10B  613 Dark Oxidized Satin Bronzed
NOTE: Not every combination is possible. Please contact factory if you need a combination of features not listed above.
1.2"
[30.5mm]
9"
[229mm]
1.03"
[26mm]
Securitron CEPT Concealed Electrical Power Transfer
236
Po
w
er
 T
ra
ns
fe
rs
Features
Standard Features
•	 Heavy duty design
•	 Installs in the door and frame edges
•	 Flexible steel shield protects wires
– 1/4" [6.3mm] inside diameter
•	 Works with almost any type of
butt hinge or continuous hinge
•	 MagnaCare® lifetime
replacement, no-fault, no
questions asked warranty
Optional Features
•	 SEPT-10 includes 8–22 AWG
wires plus 2–18 AWG wires
for higher current devices
•	 SEPT-C5E CAT5E compatible
with 9-22 AWG wire stranded
conductor, Molex connectors
•	 EL-SEPT ElectroLynx® compatible
with 12-22 AWG Wires,
ElectroLynx connectors
Specifications
Certifications
•	 UL 10C Listed
•	 CAN4-S104 Listed
•	 ANSI A250.13 (+/- 150 psi)
•	 Windstorm Listed
Shipping Weight
•	 0.85 lbs [0.39 kg]
Dimensions
•	 Interior Flex Shield: